through e-payment gateway link provided in e-tender portal (by using Net 
Banking, Debit Card or Credit Card). The online payment can be made prior to 
last date & time of submission of online tender. 

2. The bidders shall also have to pay a non-refundable amount of Rs.5900/- 
(Rupees Five thousand Nine Hundred only inclusive of GST @ 18%) towards 
tender processing fee for each lot, to “K.S.E.D.C.Ltd, Bangalore”, in e-payment 
mode. The e-payment of above amount is to be made to enable the bidder to 
download the tender documents in electronics mode. 

3.

[...]

(Three Hundred) days from the date of opening of tender failing which the tender will be 
liable for rejection. 
(ii) No interest shall be paid on the Earnest Money Deposit. 
(iii) E.M.D. in shape of cash may be submitted up to Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-five) 
Thousand) only. Above Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-five thousand).The Earnest Money 
Deposit shall be furnished in any one of the forms indicated above (i.e. Through Bank 
Draft, Bank Guarantee/ National Savings Certificate).  
(iv) No adjustment towards EMD shall be permitted against any outstanding amount 
with the ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD.